## RESOLUTION NO. 25-\_\_\_\_

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CUPERTINO CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING CUPERTINO CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL PROJECT POLICY

WHEREAS, the Cupertino City Council has identified a need to adopt a policy governing the creation of, acceptance of, and reporting of special projects; and

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2025, the City Council considered a proposed policy at a duly noticed regular meeting of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that:

1. The City Council hereby adopts the Cupertino City Council Special Project Policy attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>. The Special Project Policy shall be effective on April 2, 2025.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Cupertino this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2025, by the following vote:

Members of the City Council

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

SIGNED:	
Liang Chao, Mayor City of Cupertino	Date
ATTEST:	Date

Resolution No. \_\_\_\_\_ Page 2

Kirsten Squarcia, City Clerk	